
2023 Fly-in Participants 
 
 

Bob Anderson 
Bayfield County Highway Department 
bob.anderson@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov 

Steve Baas 
Wis. Transportation Builders Association 
sbaas@wtba.org 

Dan Bahr 
Wisconsin Counties Association 
bahr@wicounties.org 

Dave Brose 
EMCS, Inc. 
dbrose@emcsinc.com 

Allison Bussler 
Waukesha County 
abussler@waukeshacounty.gov 

Jeff Caine 
Dodge County Highway Commission 
jeff@cainewarehousing.com 

Ronald Chamberlain 
SEH, Inc. 
rchamberlain@sehinc.com 

Mark Cihlar 
Central Wisconsin Airport 
mcihlar@fly-cwa.org 

Jerry Derr 
Wisconsin Towns Association 
ghderr@frontier.com 

Jerry Deschane 
League of Wisconsin Municipalities 
jdeschane@lwm-info.org 

 

 

Andrew Disch 
North Central States Regional Council of 
Carpenters 
adisch@ncsrcc.org 

Brian Duell 
Clark County Highway Department 
brian.duell@co.clark.wi.us 

Brian Field 
Dodge County Highway Commission 
bfield@co.dodge.wi.us 

James Griesbach 
Marathon County Highway Department 
james.griesbach@co.marathon.wi.us 

Tim Hansen 
Town of Norway 
tke729ccc78@yahoo.com 

Roland Hawk 
Wood County Highway Department 
roland.hawk@woodcountywi.gov 

Tracy Johnson 
Commercial Association of REALTORS 
Wisconsin 
tracy@carw.com 

Jon Johnson 
Eau Claire County Highway Department 
jon.johnson@eauclairecounty.gov 

Robb Kahl 
Construction Business Group 
r.kahl@cbgwi.com 

 

 



2023 Participants Continued 

Chris Klein 
American Council of Engineering 
Companies of Wisconsin 
chris@acecwi.org 

Michael Koles 
Wisconsin Towns Association 
mike.koles@wisctowns.com 

Kyle Kozelka 
Crawford County Highway Department 
kkozelka@crawfordcountywi.org 

Robbie Krejci 
St. Croix County Highway Department 
robbie.krejci@sccwi.gov 

Steve Kwaterski 
Wisconsin Laborers' District Council 
skwaterski@liunagroc.com 

Terry McGowan 
International Union of Operating 
Engineers Local 139 
rwazny@iuoe139.org 

Kevin McMullen 
Wis. Concrete Pavement Association 
kmcmullen@wisconcrete.org 

Jacob Mrugacz 
Rock Road Companies, Inc./Wolf Paving 
jacob.mrugacz@wolfpaving.com 

Elise Nelson 
Wis. Transportation Builders Association 
enelson@wtba.org 

Marty Piette 
Green Bay Austin Straubel Int’l Airport 
marty.piette@flygrb.com 

Brian Spilde 
Eau Claire County Highway Department 
ecchwy@eauclairecounty.gov 

Jackie Spoor 
Wis. Concrete Pavement Association 
jspoor@wisconcrete.org 

Jeff Stone 
Kapur 
jstone@kapurinc.com 

Tony Tomashek 
A.L.M. Holding Company
tony.tomashek@almholding.com

Ian Turner 
La Crosse Regional Airport 
turneri@lseairport.com 

Patrick Vander Sanden 
Wisconsin County Highway Association 
pvandersanden@wiscohwy.org 

Abe Weber 
Appleton International Airport 
aweber@atwairport.com 

Charity Zich 
Chippewa Valley Regional Airport 
charity.zich@chippewavalleyairport.com 


